
CASH TRANSACTION STATEMENT

From 1 July 2022 Through 30 June 2023

Mr Leonardo Nunzio Catalano &

Mrs Merilyn Edith Catalano
<Catalano Super Fund A/C>

Date Debit Credit BalanceDescription

Opening Balance

Ord Minnett Cash Management Trust

 6,732.45 01-Jul-22

 14,136.21 Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited - Dividend  7,403.76 01-Jul-22

 19,449.21 Macquarie Group Limited - Dividend  5,313.00 04-Jul-22

 26,204.63 National Australia Bank Limited - Dividend  6,755.42 05-Jul-22

 17,670.63 Merilyn E Catalano; 014-253; a/c 365818032 (8,534.00)25-Jul-22

 10,922.63 Leo Catalano; 014-253; a/c 365817531 (6,748.00)25-Jul-22

 25.00 Transferred to A/C 1621775 - WITHDRAWAL (10,897.63)12-Aug-22

(6,959.80)PARS Fee 01Jul2022 to 30Sep2022 (6,984.80)17-Aug-22

 25.00 Contra PARS Fee 01Jul2022 to 30Sep2022  6,984.80 17-Aug-22

 2,436.50 Magellan Financial Group Limited - Dividend  2,411.50 06-Sep-22

 12,436.50 Direct Credit (LEONARDO CATALAN ord minett)  10,000.00 06-Sep-22

 10,368.73 Transferred to A/C 1621775 - WITHDRAWAL (2,067.77)07-Sep-22

 3,383.93 Transferred to A/C 1621775 - WITHDRAWAL (6,984.80)07-Sep-22

 3,415.65 APA Group - Distribution (FY22)  31.72 14-Sep-22

 4,160.09 APA Group - Distribution (FY23)  744.44 14-Sep-22

 16,603.48 Rio Tinto Limited - Dividend  12,443.39 21-Sep-22

 16,898.15 Telstra Corporation Limited - Special Dividend  294.67 21-Sep-22

 19,108.17 Telstra Corporation Limited - Dividend  2,210.02 21-Sep-22

 20,553.34 Suncorp Group Limited - Dividend  1,445.17 21-Sep-22

 31,110.30 BHP Billiton Limited - Dividend  10,556.96 22-Sep-22

 22,576.30 Merilyn E Catalano; 014-253; a/c 365818032 (8,534.00)26-Sep-22

 15,828.30 Leo Catalano; 014-253; a/c 365817531 (6,748.00)26-Sep-22
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Chaitra Ramesh

From: Benjamin Bisset <BBisset@ords.com.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 22 November 2023 4:20 PM
To: Chaitra Ramesh; Greg Zappala
Cc: Rachel Green-Luther
Subject: RE: Mutual Clients - Catalano Super Fund (Mr Leo Catalano & Mrs Merilyn Catalano) 

2023 Query

Hi Chaitra, 
  
The CMT required extra cash – was a shortfall to pay for outstanding PARS fees and ANZ rights issue. 
  
Leo transferred cash in to cover. ($10K) – please let me know if require further clarification.  
  
Kind regards, 
  
Ben Bisset 
Adviser Assistant 
BCom (Fin), GDip FinPlan 
  

  (07) 3214 5537 
  (07) 3214 5550 
  BBisset@ords.com.au 

  

 
  
Level 34| 71 Eagle Street| Brisbane QLD 4000 
GPO Box 7887 | Brisbane QLD 4001 
Website:  www.ords.com.au 
Please find aƩached our latest EquiƟes - Financial Services Guide. Should you have any quesƟons please call to discuss. 
  
  
From: Chaitra Ramesh <ChaitraR@virtusuper.com.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 11:40 AM 
To: Benjamin Bisset <BBisset@ords.com.au>; Greg Zappala <gzappala@ords.com.au> 
Cc: Rachel Green-Luther <RachelG@virtusuper.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Mutual Clients - Catalano Super Fund (Mr Leo Catalano & Mrs Merilyn Catalano) 2023 Query 
  

  

Hi Ben & Greg, 
  
I am working on Catalano Super Fund’s 2023 financials and tax return. 
  
I am hoping you could help me out with the below – 
  

a. There is a deposit for $10,000 in the Ord Minett account on 06/09/2022 (see attached cash summary 
extract). 
Are you able to clarify what this deposit relates to?  

  
Please let me know if I need to ask the client regarding the above deposit. 
  
Thanks for your help. 

 CauƟon : This email originated from outside the organisaƟon. Do not click links or open aƩachments unless you recognise the sender and 
know the content is trusted. 
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